### SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

## **SCHEDULE 13D**

Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (Amendment No. )\*

LIBERTY MEDIA CORPORATION

Series A Common Stock, par value \$.01 per share; and Series B Common Stock, par value \$.01 per share

> Series A Common Stock: 531229102 Series B Common Stock: 531229201

John C. Malone c/o Liberty Media Corporation 12300 Liberty Boulevard Englewood, Colorado 80112 (720) 875-5400

#### January 11, 2013

0

Note

0

\_\_\_\_

0

### SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

# SCHEDULE 13D (Amendment No. )

### Statement of

## JOHN C. MALONE

## Pursuant to Section 13(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

in respect of

### LIBERTY MEDIA CORPORATION (formerly known as Liberty Spinco, Inc.)

Item 1. Security and Issuer.

Item 2. Identity and Background.

Item 3. Source and Amount of Funds.

Item 4. Purpose of the Transaction.